




Product Specification

PFL Product Code	1212	Date	5/02/18	
Product	Four 'N Twenty Export Halal King Size Sausage Roll	Market	OOH - HALAL DOMESTIC	
Romantic				
Health Star Rating		Unit per Carton	24	
Net weight	180g	Units per pack	1	
Serve Size	180g	Frozen (<Minus 18°C) Shelf life	548 Days (18 Months)	
Pie Warmer Shelf Life >65°C		Thawed (0°C to 5°C) Shelf life	5 Days	
Ingredients	Australian Wheat Flour, Water, Halal Certified Australian Beef (16%), Margarine (Vegetable Fats and Oils, Water, Salt, Emulsifiers (471, Soy Lecithin), Acidity Regulators (331, 330), Antioxidant (307b (Soy)), Flavour, Colour (160a)), Bread Crumb (Australian Wheat Flour, Salt, Sugar, Yeast, Gluten, Emulsifier (471)), Rice Flour, Soy Flour, Seasoning (Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein, Yeast Extract, Sugar, Salt, Lactose (Milk), Flavours, Flavour Enhancer (635), Dehydrated Onion, Spice, Herb, Spice Extract, Acidity Regulator (330)), Onions, Salt, Mineral Salt (451), Glaze (Mineral Salts (500, 451), Maltodextrin (Wheat), Sugar, Colour (160b)).			
Allergen statement	Contains Gluten (Wheat), Soy, and Milk May Contain Egg and Sesame			
Nutrition		Avg Qty Per 100g	%DI per serve	Avg Qty Per 180g Serve
	Energy kJ	1130	23	2040
	Protein g	8.4	30	15.2
	Fat – Total g	13.7	36	24.7
	Fat – Saturated g	7.3	54	13.2
	Carbohydrate g	28.1	16	50.6
	Sugars g	1.0	2	1.8
	Sodium mg	614	48	1110
	<i>*Percentage Daily Intakes are based on an average adult diet of 8700kJ. Your daily intakes may be higher or lower depending on your energy needs.</i>			
Heating Instructions	Oven	Conventional Oven 1. Preheat oven to 175°C (fan forced 165°C) 2. Leave sausage roll in pack and place on baking tray 3. If frozen heat for approximately 30 minutes 4. If thawed heat for approximately 40 minutes		
	Microwave	Based on 1200 Watt 1. Leave sausage roll in packaging 2. Place into a microwave oven in the middle of the turntable		



		<p>3. Select Medium High power 4. If frozen heat for approximately 2 minutes If thawed heat for approximately 1 minute Allow to stand for 2 minutes</p> <p>Heating single sausage rolls gives best results</p> <p>CAUTION: Filling may be very hot.</p> <p>Guide only, heat time may vary.</p>	
Serving Instructions	Sausage Rolls must be heated before consumption		
Storage Instructions	Keep Frozen. Store at or below minus 18°C. Thaw and store below 5°C for up to 5 days. Once thawed do not refreeze.		
CoOL Statement	Made in Australia from at least 88% Australian ingredients		
CoOL Logo	Yes	Bar Chart Value	88%
Production Line	Davies	Production Site	Davies
CoOL Panel Details			Monochrome Y



Palletising details

PACKAGING SPECIFICATION					
SKU Number	1001212				
Product Description	Halal King Size Sausage Roll				
Brand	FNT				
<i>PRIMARY PRODUCT (eg Pie, Roll....)</i>					
Primary Pack Weight (Product)	180	g			
<i>RETAIL PACK (eg Selling Item)</i>					
Retail Pack Weight (Product)	180	g			
Primary Products per Retail Pack	1				
<i>SHIPPER (Corrugated Carton)</i>					
Shipper Weight (Product)	4.32	Kg			
Gross Shipper Weight (Product + Packaging)	4.51	Kg			
Retail Packs per Shipper	24				
Primary Packs per Shipper	24				
Shipper Configuration (H x L x W)	4	x	1	x	6
<i>PRIMARY PACK Dimensions (mm)</i>					
Wrap	190	x	250		
	Length		Width		Height
Internal Dimensions	0	x	0	x	0
External Dimensions	0	x	0	x	0
<i>SHIPPER Dimensions (mm)</i>					
	Length		Width		Height
Internal Dimensions	312	x	188	x	151
External Dimensions	320	x	196	x	167
<i>PALLET</i>					
Cartons Per Layer	20	Layers Per Pallet		5	
Cartons Per Pallet	100	Pallet Pattern		20S3	
Pallet Dimensions (mm) (L x W x H)	1156	x	1156	x	940
<i>BARCODES</i>					
	APN (Retail Pack)	93 11008 01212 6			
	TUN (Shipper)	193 11008 01212 3			

Pack Part # Wrap/Inner PPC01212C
 Pack Part # Outer 4004002
 Issue Date 17/09/2020

Unit date code	BEST BEFORE DD MMM YY dd mm line hh:mm	Outer date code	BEST BEFORE DD/MMM/YYYY hh:mm
----------------	----------------------------------------------	-----------------	-------------------------------------

Claims Halal

Trade mark statement Four 'N Twenty is a registered trademark of Patties Foods Pty Ltd.

Contact Details Proudly Baked By Patties Foods Pty Ltd.
 161-169 Princes Highway Bairnsdale Victoria 3875
 For further information, consumer comments or questions please call 1800 650 069 (8am till 5pm Monday to Friday excluding public holidays)
info@patties.com.au or find us on facebook
www.pattiesfoods.com.au



Notes

The Australian Inspected mark should appear on front of pack:-



The AFIC Halal mark should appear on back of pack:-



A "Made in Australia" Statement needs to be on the pack separately presented to the country of origin panel.

18/05/2020 MB – changed production site to Davies

27/07/2020 MB – updated packaging details